TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM299911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee on the cover sheet to the following: Mead Johnson & Company. previously recorded on Reel 002744 Frame 0325. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OPR Development, L.P.		05/01/2003	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mead Johnson & Company
Street Address:	2400 W. Lloyd Expressway
City:	Evansville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47721-0001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2173441	CAFCIT				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032436410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-465-5356 Email: major@mwzb.com **Correspondent Name:** Scott J. Major

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd., 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BVL-5-T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Major
SIGNATURE:	/Scott J. Major/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment-tm-2744-0325#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-2744-0325#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-2744-0325#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0827

900284749

source=assignment-tm-2744-0325#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0828

6-	4	- <i>D</i>	3
----	---	------------	---

		6-	7 -	ر ر
	က		•	
0-	-	\rightarrow		
Ω	••	-		

	_			
··	5			
		~~	O 4	~~~
				71 11

	0	Ч	43
•	×		

O To O	04-2003
Fbm PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 10/02) T OMB No.0651-0527 (exp. 6/30/2005)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Jab satings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	2464142 — V
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OPR Development, L.P.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_OPR and Mead Johnson & Company Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2400 W. Lloyd Expressway
General Partnership Corporation-State	City: Evansville State: IN Zip: 47721-0001
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	OtherIf assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 05/01/2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,173,441
Additional number(s) at	ached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Timothy X. Witkowski	
Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address	02-2955
Value of the second sec	02 2300
City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Timothy X. Witkowski	hu Williams June 3, 2003
Name of Person Signing Si	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/04/2003 TDIAZ1 00000155 022955 2173441 01 FC:8521 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

		LOPN	MENT,	L.P., a	K ASSI Delawar 'OPR").	e limit			_	office	les et 1			, by OPR a Drive,
C C (II)	<u></u>	NIO S				WI	TNE	SSE	T H :					
	fices Asso	WHE at 24 et Pur	EREAS 00 W. I chase A	, OPR a Lloyd E Agreem	and MEA xpresswent, date	AD JOH /ay, Eva ed as of	HNSO ansvill the da	N & C le, IN ate her	COMPA 47721- eof (the	NY, -0001 e "Pur	a Dela ("Buy chase	aware yer"), l Agree	corpora have er ement"	ation with ntered into);
		red in		*	as certa tes, all a	_						_		or ransferred
		WHE	EREAS	, pursua	int to the	e provis	sions c	of the I	urchas	e Agr	reeme	nt. Bu	ver des	ires to

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the Purchase Agreement, Buyer desires to acquire the Trademarks, and said registrations and applications for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Buyer and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. OPR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Buyer, its successors or assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Trademarks, and all related registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Transferred Trademarks and any right to sue for and recover for past infringement thereof.
- 2. OPR, for itself and its successors and assigns, covenants and agrees to and with Buyer, and its successors and assigns, that the representations and warranties of OPR in Section 5 of the Purchase Agreement, insofar as they relate to the Transferred Trademarks, are hereby incorporated herein by reference, and shall survive only for the period of time set forth in Section 13.4 of the Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OPR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

OPR DEVELOPMENT, L.P.

STATE OF COUNTY OF FAIRField) SS: Ridge field

Before me, the undersigned, personally appeared hward E. Mossberg, General fartwork of OPR Development, L.P., who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as the duly authorized officer of said corporation and that the same was its free corporate act and deed and his free act deed individually and as such officer.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 30 day of April, 2003.

Commissioner of Superior Court/

Notary Public LAu

My commission expires June 30 2006

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 04/01/2014